
                   
    

State Nodal Officers for Law Enforcement Agencies/ Other Statutory Authorities 
State SPOC Email ID Contact Details 

Andaman & Nicobar 
Islands 

Ajit Kumar Tripathy Ajit.Tripathy@axisbank.com 9993354277 

Andhra Pradesh Mr. K Satyanarayana K.Sathyanarayana@axisbank.com 9987018561 

Arunachal Pradesh Rajib Saha Rajib.Saha@axisbank.com 9830924249 

Assam Rajib Saha Rajib.Saha@axisbank.com 9830924249 

Bihar Abhay Kumar Deepak Abhay.Deepak@axisbank.com 7766905500 

Chandigarh Gurmeet Singh Bhatia Gurmeet.Bhatia@axisbank.com 9878827766 

Chhattisgarh Trivikram Dhal Trivikram.Dhal@axisbank.com 8658688247 

Dadra And Nagar Haveli 
And Daman And Diu 

Tushar Parekh tushar.parekh@axisbank.com  9712015151  

Delhi Vikas Gupta vikas3.gupta@axisbank.com 9999596996 

Goa Shrikant Borhade Shrikant.Borhade@axisbank.com 9922562663 

Gujarat Tushar Parekh tushar.parekh@axisbank.com  9712015151  

Haryana Lalit Kumar Tuteja lalit.tuteja@axisbank.com 7087408883 

Himachal Pradesh Satvinder Singh Sandhu Satvinder.Sandhu@axisbank.com 8427201198 

Jammu & Kashmir Satvinder Singh Sandhu Satvinder.Sandhu@axisbank.com 8427201198 

Jharkhand Suman Kumar Sadhu Sumankumar.Sadhu@axisbank.com 9386850959 

Karnataka Mr. Raghunath Nunna Raghunath.Nunna@axisbank.com 8142241414 

Kerala Mr. M S Satheesh M.Satheesh@axisbank.com 9745513188 

Ladakh Satvinder Singh Sandhu Satvinder.Sandhu@axisbank.com 8427201198 

Madhya Pradesh Subodh Ulhas Puranik Subodh.Puranik@axisbank.com 9713500182 

Maharashtra AVS Sarma AVS.Sarma@axisbank.com 9823255022 

Manipur Rajib Saha Rajib.Saha@axisbank.com 9830924249 

Meghalaya Rajib Saha Rajib.Saha@axisbank.com 9830924249 

Mizoram Rajib Saha Rajib.Saha@axisbank.com 9830924249 

Nagaland Rajib Saha Rajib.Saha@axisbank.com 9830924249 

Odisha Manoranjan pati Manoranjan.Pati@axisbank.com 9937013781 

Pondicherry Ut Mr. P Devarajan p.devarajan@axisbank.com 9994464848 

Punjab Gurmeet Singh Bhatia Gurmeet.Bhatia@axisbank.com 9878827766 

Rajasthan Tej Singh Nathawat TejSingh.Nathawat@axisbank.com 8875644999 

Sikkim Susmita Sahana Susmita.Sahana@axisbank.com 9830345235 

Tamil Nadu A. Franklin Gerald 
Dhinakaran 

a.dhinakaran@axisbank.com 9884401787 

Telangana Mr. Kota Bhaskara Rao K.Bhaskararao@axisbank.com 9160360444 

Tripura Rajib Saha Rajib.Saha@axisbank.com 9830924249 

Uttar Pradesh Santosh Pankaj Santosh.Pankaj@axisbank.com 9792303191 

Uttarakhand Kailash Joshi Kailash.Joshi@axisbank.com 9828666333  
West Bengal Ajit Kumar Tripathy Ajit.Tripathy@axisbank.com 9993354277 
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Regional SPOCs for Law Enforcement Agencies/ Other Statutory Authorities 
CO/Region SPOC Email ID Contact Details 

North Sanjay Malhotra sanjay.malhotra@axisbank.com 9873581100 

South T V R Prasad tv.prasad@axisbank.com 7799108555 

East Binod Bihari Choudhury binod.choudhury@axisbank.com 7894186002 

West Pradeep Agrawal pradeep.agrawal@axisbank.com 9161888849 
 

   

Central Office SPOCs Specific for (ED, CBI, SFIO, ACB, EOW.) 
SPOC  Generic Email ID 

Prodip Chandra Dash Cpl.ops@axisbank.com 

Sachin Kumar  Cpl.ops@axisbank.com 

Kunal Tanwani Cpl.ops@axisbank.com 
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